
Revolutionize Production through 
worker creativity by pegasus! 

~PEGASUS® 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• ~ (})1 {- ''J tJ 7 o p• 'i , 19961:f 1 Ji ~:iillfl(}) EX51 00 ~ 1) -

::l(}) ~ ~ ;...- -t-{X(})~~Ji~fi- L "t" ~''£To 

• 2-45~';:'i$£-t-:fl:t.M~IH;:J&S L, ft:~i0<$£(])7tM~ ,-:5 
~;6<1 {- ''J •J A H;: tJ: '? "t" ~' '£ To 
* t:. '$£7tM~';:M~ tL "t"~' -!>lt-'%'i 'J{- ''J ')A 1-- (}) 

REF. NO.( ~H«It-'%) -t-~ L "t" ~''£To 

·)j·- ~~{-''J~Jlj;tMIJX~ •Jt'- ~~{-'')~(46-51 ~) 
~ tL i; (])$£'i '~}E(})~;r.\,;:(})~{iffl ~ tL "("~' -!>$£~' 
~91Jff4BX~'i 46-49~';:, Jt'- ~~{-''J~'i 50-51 ~';:-ffi 
L "t"~2*l L "t" ~ ' i To 

• 5z~£J.~';:'itiB£1t-'%-1' ;...-:r 'Y 7 A-t-~2*2 L. HB£Jt-'%t.:lt 
~, ;c(})~M, ~~tJ: c';O<~~';:iJ I ~l±HtiTo 

•HBg-t-1i~Ji:±Jt ~' t:. tt < c ~ 'i , ~ TtiB£Jt-'%tt tt -t-liJl~ L "t" 
r~~'o 
tJ:~, :_(})1{- ''J tJ 7 o p·(})~2C$JJHi~!iU;:J::. t.J , .:Y~tJ: 
<HM~n-!>:.c~~t.J'£T(J)~.~i?~~~~7~<~~ 

m•~tfl (Models) 

EX5100 Series 
EX51 04- 02/233N 

EX51 04- 04/433 

EX51 04- 04/433N 

EX51 04- 520/333 

EX5105-12/223N 

EX5114- 03/333N 

EX5114- 04/433 

EX5114- 04/433N 

EX5114- 92M2/223N 

EX51 00-00 I 00-00 /Z041 

INTRODUCTION 
• This parts catalog covers the EX5100 series machine 

manufactured January, 1996. 

• On pages 2-45, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 

the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 

containing the data of the individual parts. 

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the 

parts list. 

• Gauge parts construction charts I gauge parts list. 

Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges 

only. Pages 46-49 contain the gauge parts construction charts 

in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the 

parts, and pages 50-51 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain 

the data at a glance. 

• A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 52 on and 

after. The illustration and/or description of the required part 

can be easily referred to by the part number. 

• Always give the part numbers when ordering parts. 

The contents of this parts catalog are subject to change to 

without notice. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ·:; t.:';t~:t-M .............................................................. 2- 3 

j]J'\-;fl;t-M (1)-(2)·····················································4-7 

7 7::..--7 :.,.y 7 ~•m ............................................... 8-9 

it~ f) ;tl;t-M ........................................................... 1 0- 11 

__l:;I,;-J{-;tlt.M ..................................................... 12-13 

rJJ.;-J{-;t~t.M ..................................................... 14-1s 

* IJ •m c1 )-(2) ..................................................... 16- 19 

_cr:~- .A;t~:t-M ........................................................ 2o-21 

iifl..x. ;t~t.M .............................................................. 22- 23 

~iEI:J;fi*M (1 )-(2) ..................................................... 24- 27 

*W'liFf·;fi*M · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · 28- 29 

*lri 1 **if) ""'"""'""""""""'""""""""""""""•30- 31 

H.R. ~~~····················································· .... ·····32- 33 

Y&~l ~mY~·:; 7- :~- ::..-- ~ ·~~Em .............................. 34-3s 

.$it.J*J:\:Imt-H1~£ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 36- 37 

*"51.1!1 ................................................................. 38- 39 

it]jl;£ ................................................................. 40- 41 

Wffl$£ (1 )-(2) ························ · ····· · · ··· ........... ·······42- 45 

Jj'- :; I {- 'Y ~~IJ;t-MD.X~ ........................................ ·46- 49 

Jf'- :,/1{-':J~ ..................................................... 50-51 

H-B£:1=~1' ::..--7·:; 7 .A ............................................ s2-53 

-1-

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

MACHINE BED FRAME .......................... · · · · · · · · .......... 2- 3 

COVER( I )-(2) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4-7 

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM .......................... 8- 9 

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM ................................ 10- 11 

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ..................... 12- 13 

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ................... 14- 15 

FEED MECHANISM(! )-(2) · · · · · · · .. · · · ..... · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·16- 19 

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM .................................. 20- 21 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ................................ 22-23 

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(l)-(2) ........................ 24- 27 

THREAD TENTION MECHANISM ........................... 28- 29 

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP ..................... 30- 31 

H.R. DEVICE · · · · · .... · · · · · · · · · · · · .... · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · 32- 33 

ATIACHMENT FOR BLINDSTITCH HEMMING • FABRIC EDGE GUIDE .... ·• 34- 35 

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION .... 36-37 

THREAD STAND··················································· 38- 39 

ACCESSORIES···························· .. ························40-41 

SPECIFIC PARTS(l)-(2) ......................................... 42-45 

GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART ................. 46- 49 

GAUGE PARTS LIST .............................................. 50-51 

PART NUMBER INDEX .......................................... 52-53 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ':J ~·~~- MACHINE BED FRAME 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~fi.Jt ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 270164-9S ~ ·~ f-:' ( *ll) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1 
02 201002 A 70 IJ ~ -7.. 1::.0 ~ PIN 1 
03 270052 ~~ NAME PLATE 1 
04 210182 A 7 1) ~-7 .. 1::.0~ PIN 1 
05 240299 A 7o IJ ~-7 .. 1::.0~ PIN 1 

06 240094 1::.0 ~ PIN 2 
07 240325 ~~ 1 7° PIPE 2 
08 270047 ,@ 1::.0 ~ BED PIN 4 

* 09 270053 ~~ NAME PLATE 1 
10 210679 ll:. 1::.0 ~ PIN 2 

*11 250233 ff3~~ TYPE PLATE 1 
12 210679 ll:. 1::.0 ~ PIN 2 
13 230047A ··~ SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1 
14 210679 ll:. 1::.0 ~ PIN 2 
15 9A3048 ~ - ))I STICKER 1 

* 16 270154-SD 7 .. 7 'r ·~ t- BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 
17 007019A .'SJl;f.~/M4X8 SCERW 3 
18 9A3071 ~ - ))I STICKER 1 

* 19 202526 ~~~~ NAME PLATE 1 
20 240310 ~ PLUG 1 

•*= Not for sale basically 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:t.J /{ -~~- (1) COVER (1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~:1:~ ~ ;JI]\ NAME QT. 

01 270148-SD 1:: tJ /~ - TOP COVER 1 
02 007022A Sft:.t-~ SCREW 4 
03 270149 tJ~"A'r ·y r GASKET 1 
04 240305 IW~=!A CUSHION RUBBER 3 
05 206457 * 1 Jll ~ OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1 

06 206682 tJ""A'r ·y r GASKET 1 
01 270150-UD Jlij tJ /~ - ( ti) FRONT COVER (RIGHT) 1 
08 270151 Jlij tJ /~ - ( ti) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1 
09 007018A Sft:.t-~/M4X6 SCREW 2 
10 004574 !l:::.t- ~/M3 X 12 SCREW 1 

11 004535 !l:::.t-~/M3X4 SCREW 1 
12 270014A f:: :.; ~ HINGE 1 
13 007021A Sft:.t- ~ /M4 X 12 SCREW 2 
14 240043A 3ft fr f::o :.; PIN 1 
15 004543 !l::::t-~/M4X4 SCREW 2 

16 270018 7 'Y T LATCH 1 
17 007009 Sft:.t-~/M3X5 SCREW 1 
18 240301 EE If/~-* SPRING 1 
19 270152 7 'Y T LATCH 1 
20 007017A Sft:.t-~/M4X5 SCREW 1 

21 210044 lJi /~ * FLAT SPRING 1 
22 007017A Sft:.t-~/M4X5 SCREW 1 
23 270153 tJ /~- COVER 1 
24 007020A Sft:.t-~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 2 
25 007021A Sft::t-~/M4X 12 SCREW 1 

26 007022A Sft:.t-~ SCREW 1 
27 270025 7 7 :.; tJ /~ - FAN COVER 1 
28 007019A Sft:.t-~/M4X8 SCREW 2 
29 270024-9U ~ 111 r tJ /~ - ( *ll) BELT COVER ASSEMBLY 1 
30 270077-UB ~ 111 r tJ /~ - BELT COVER 1 

31 240305 IW~=tA CUSHION RUBBER 1 
32 007176 Sft:.t-~/M6X 14 SCREW 3 
33 270010BUD fl{lj mi tJ /~ - SIDE COVER 1 
34 007044 .lffi::t-~/M4X 10 SCREW 4 
35 9A3067 y - Jll STICKER 1 

36 9A3069 y - Jll STICKER 1 
37 9A3072 y - Jll STICKER 1 

-5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:t.l J ~ - mttl (2] COVER (2] 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $5b=i=~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 270032 717l-J-:' EYE GUARD 1 
02 007062 Sll.t-~/M3X6 SCREW 2 
03 202875 Jli~ WASHER 2 
04 270034 7·77 ·y r BRACKET 1 
05 007066 l?Jtit.t- ~/M4 SCREW 1 

06 210307 ilt~Jli~ WASHER 2 
07 270068 7·77 ·y r BRACKET 1 
08 004511 :A ~ 1\. -t-· Jv r / M 6 x 2 5 BOLT 3 
09 270167 :ffl*l*l FABRIC GURAD 1 
10 200098 Jli~ WASHER 2 

11 007063 Sll.t- ~/M4.5 X 8 SCREW 2 
12 270179 jJ /~- COVER 1 
13 270166-SD • jJ /~- (*II) SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY 1 
14 270144 • jJ I~ - SIDE COVER 1 
15 270145 }i CAP 1 

16 007019A Sll.t-~/M4X8 SCREW 4 
17 270175 n·"A7 ·y r GASKET 1 
18 213062A •• CAP 1 
19 004596 .Il:.t-~/M3X6 SCREW 1 
20 004554 .Il:;t.~/M3X3 SCREW 1 

21 306920 SlZ fr to ::.; PIN 1 
22 004554 .Il:;t.~/M3X3 SCREW 1 
23 213063 ~~~ * FLAT SPRING 1 
24 007196 Sll;t.~/M4X4 SCREW 1 
25 213273 7 •y 7- LATCH 1 

26 004554 .Il:;t.~/M3X3 SCREW 1 
27 213094-91 jJ I~ - COVER 1 
28 007017A Sll;t.~/M4X5 SCREW 2 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ lili :1: ~ 

01 270522A 
02 270522B 
03 007151 
04 004522 
05 270502 

06 007011 
07 270524 
08 00 7011 
09 24050 3 
10 007143 

11 240330 
12 240335 
13 212987 
14 211526 
15 240306 

16 210056 
17 210057 
18 240340 
19 211528 
20 007020A 

21 270505 
22 2 7 0 50 4 - U D 
23 004541 
24 004523 
25 204293 

26 27052 3 

97~9tdl 
97~9tdl 
.Ll:-*:/ 
.Ll:-*://M6X6 
/'{ 7 ~ A '? .:r. 1 t-

SJL-*://M3X8 
/'{ 7 ~ A '? .:r. 1 t-
SJL-*://M3X8 
mil 
SJ!.-* :/ /M4 X 5.5 

*' - Jll ~ 7 1) ~ 9~ 
.Ll:Jl*'i *' - Jll ~ 7 1) ~ 9~ 
*' - Jll ~ 7 1) ~ 9~ 

71l~mil 

7m-t1J 1) 
0 1) ~?~ 
0 1) ~?~ 

/'\ " y ~ ?~ 
SJL-* :/ /M4 X 10 

7 7 ~ <*ll) 
70- 1)-

.Ll:-*://M6X8 
1\ 1fJ 1\. ;f. Jll t- / M 6 X 3 5 
/'{*mil 

-9-

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM 

NAME 

CRANKSHAFT 
CRANKSHAFT 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BALANCE WEIGHT 

SCREW 
BALANCE WEIGHT 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 

BALL BEARING 
RING 
BALL BEARING 
BALL BEARING 
WASHER 

OIL SEAL 
0 RING 
0 RING 
BALL BEARING RETAINER 
SCREW 

FAN COMPLETE 
MACHINE PULLEY 
SCREW 
BOLT 
SPRING WASHER 

SPACER 

QT. 

1 
1 
5 
2 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~}® 
~ 

2 A$:it (2- needle) 

EX5114 

-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



stti ~ mttl NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $£jt-fj- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 271000-92 0 ':/ J-:' CONNECTION 1 
02 007023A Sf!.-*Y/M4X 16 SCREW 2 
03 271001 1::0 :..; PIN 1 
04 004538 .Il:*Y/M4X6 SCREW 1 
05 271002-92 9 7:..; 9 CRANK 1 

06 004533 A ~ 1\ ;tf 111 1-- BOLT 1 
07 271003D $dJ SHAFT 1 
08 240292 1J 7 - COLLAR 1 
09 004554 .Il:*Y/M3X3 SCREW 2 
10 208235 m~ WASHER 1 

11 202577 .Il:)CrB RING 1 
12 271004-92 v /~- LEVER 1 
13 007150 A ~ ;ff Jll "' / M 6 X 1 2 BOLT 1 
14 271022A91 *lh ( *ll ) SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 
15 271008A *lh SHAFT 1 

16 202177 ~nam OIL WICK 2 
17 271005-91T 7··:~ ~..:z. <*ll) /it. BUSHING ASSEMBLY 1 
18 271006-T it. NEEDLE BAR 1 
19 271007 7··:~ ~..:z. BUSHING 1 
20 004546 .Il:*Y/M4X5 SCREW 1 

21 201022 0 1) :..; ~f 0 RING 1 
22 179009-05 7 .:r. Jll "' OIL FELT 1 
23 240310 ~ PLUG 1 
24 271009-92 l) :..; 7~ RING 1 
25 007035 Sf!.*Y/M3X6 SCREW 1 

26 XXX XXX it NEEDLE 1 
27 xxxxxx it\i NEEDLE HOLDER 1 
28 004554 .Il:*Y/M3X3 SCREW 1 
29 xxxxxx it\i NEEDLE HOLDER 1 
30 004554 .Il:*Y/M3X3 SCREW 2 

31 XXX XXX it~ NEEDLE PLATE 1 
32 007170 llll*Y/M4X7.5 SCREW 1 
33 213060A91 7·7;,- ':/"' ( *ll) BLACKET ASSEMBLY 1 
34 007019A Sf!.*Y/M4X8 SCREW 1 
35 xxxxxx it~ (l}ij) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1 

36 007031 Sf!.* Y /M2.5 X 6 SCREW 1 
37 XXX XXX it~ (1i) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1 
38 007062 Sf!.*Y/M3X6 SCREW 1 

e xxxxxx li"'- Y r~- ·:; "'t?T o e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 
46-51 J{O)"f- Y 1'~- ':/~"t?JiiJB I., "'C <f.:~ t 'o -11- Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages46-51. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® Z041 >a:~< 
ExceptZ041 

-12-

A~;,f-~1)7 ~ 
Standard lift 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.J:.Jv-1~-~~-

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ ~ fi -it 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

* 15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
*22 
* 23 
* 24 

25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

271500-92 
007022A 
007023A 
271501 
007041 

271502-92 
271503-92 
004533 
271535 
210586A 

240102 
240312 
240201-92 
007110 
271538-91 

271505-92 
007150 
179136-01 
179137-05 
202176 

004545 
271533-91 
179129-05 
271516 
179130-05 

007054 
xxxxxx 
271510D 
271510E 
004510 

271519 
271534 
007033 
007039 
008421 

•* =~7'C~QJ e xxxxxx (i Jf- Y r~- ·~ "T!T o 

0 ·~ J-:' 
Sft* ~/M4 X 14 
Sft* ~/M4 X 16 
ltv.Il: 
.Dll-*~/M3X6 

? 7 ~? 
? 7 ~? 
A 1fJ 'A *' 111 r 
lb * 1 Jll ~ - Jll 

~~ 
~~ 
tJ 7 -
A 1fJ 'A *. 111 r / M 4 x g 
J: ,~.~ - 1 '{ - tJ -fz ·~ r 

v ~~-
A 1fJ *' 111 r / M 6 x 1 2 
Sft fT to ~ ( *Jl ) 
Sft fT to ~ 
~7UJ*-H: 

Jl:-*~/M3X4 
_f: JJI - I'{ - tf ( ¥II ) 
J: Jll - I'{ - tf ~ J1'J 
_f: JJI - I'{ - tf 
7 :r. 111 r 

Sft-* ~/M3.5 X 6.7 
J: Jll - I'{ -

_f: JJI - I'{ - ± tf 
_f: JJI - I'{ - ± tf 
A 1fJ 'A *' 111 r / M 6 x 1 6 

7 ~ Jll 7 -
tJ ~~-
Sft-* ~/M2.5 X 8 
.Dll-*~/M2.5X6 * 1 Jll ~ - ? 

46-51 j{O)Jf-yr~-·~~"T!Jiai L.'"t' ( t!.'/5 L'o -13-

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

NAME 

CONNECTION 
SCREW 
SCREW 
GUIDE 
SCREW 

CRANK 
CRANK 
BOLT 
SHAFT 
OIL SEAL 

WASHER 
WASHER 
COLLAR 
BOLT 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 

LEVER 
BOLT 
PIN ASSEMBLY 
PIN 
OIL WICK 

SCREW 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
OIL FELT 

SCREW 
UPPER LOOPER 
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
BOLT 

FILTER 
COVER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
OIL MARK 

•* =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

QT. 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages46-51. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r ))1-1~-t~~l LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $gfi~ ~ liJ\ NAME QT. 

01 271500-92 0 •:J ~- CONNECTION 1 
02 007022A 3Jl-*:.//M4X 14 SCREW 2 
03 007023A 3fl-*:.//M4X 16 SCREW 2 
04 271501 ~v.LI:. GUIDE 1 
05 007041 llll-*:./ SCREW 2 

06 272010-92 7 7 /' 7 CRANK 1 
07 004533 1\ 1fJ 1\. ;f-' JLI r / M 6 X 1 2 BOLT 1 
08 271504B fdJ SHAFT 1 
09 240338 m~ WASHER 1 
10 007174 1\1IJ-*:.//M4X 1 0 SCREW 1 

11 303067 ,d*Jm~ SPRING WASHER 1 
12 240311 m~ WASHER 1 
13 204052A * 1 JLI ~ - JLI OIL SEAL 1 
14 272011-91 r Jv - J{ - ~ < m ) LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1 
15 004501 1\ 1fJ 1\. ;f-' JLI r / M 5 X 14 BOLT 1 

16 xxxxxx r Jv- J{ - LOWER LOOPER 1 
17 007013A ¥-*:./ SCREW 1 

exxxxxx 1-t'f--:J,~-'Y"T!-t'o 
46-51 J{O)'f- Y 1~- ':J~"T!ifijl! L. '"C { f!.~ ~ 'o -15-

e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 
Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages46-51. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $/ill*~ 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 

*14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
* 27 

28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
44 

44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

69 
70 
71 

272602 
272596 
210129 
210130A 
004535 

272599 
272613 
007038 
272600 
004514 

004572 
272597-91 
272595-91 
272594 
004514 

272610 
240517 
240484 
200020 
202522 

272603-92 
004533 
208235 
240292 
004554 

272581-91 
272615 
272582 
004533 
272583 

201629 
272584 
007020A 
272580 xxxxxx 
XXX XXX 
xxxxxx 
007010 
007013 
272585 

XXX XXX 
007013 
272605 
240454-1 
240454-2 

240454-3 
272579 
272609 
240504 
007291 

272604 
240505 
007143 
272578 
272607 

004528 
272611 
007292 
272612 
272592 

004538 
272593 
007082 
272587 
004538 

204185 
240303 
004543 
240404 
004538 

272526 
240055 
007041 

•* =l.x~~PJ • xxxxxx l't 'f- :; I~-·~ "t?T 0 

c 'Y r 
.:r. .:f -t! ::.--
~ P-1 / ~ 1) .:r. .:f -t! ::.--
~ J< * 
ll:::.f.~/M3X4 

7 r :s:.. 'Y r * ~ 1) J{ * 
JBtM:.t- ~/M2 
7 1- :s:.. 'Y r 
ll:::.f.~/M5X5 

ll:::.f. ~/M5 X 10 

I JI'j.:r..:f-t!;:.t 
Ji'j"fl 
Ji'j"fl*"fl 

ll:::.f.~/M5X5 

7"-y:i'.:Lif-'9::.-­
ff li J{ * 
~~ 
0 1) ::.-- 1' 
ll:::J.fl' 

' 7 ::.-- ' 1\ tiJ 1\ -t-' ;~t r 
~~ 
7J 7 -
ll:::.f.~/M3X3 

,7::.--' (*D.) 

' 7 ::.-- ' * {;$: flJifi) 
1\ tiJ 1\ *' ;It r 
'A 7 1 9'-

ll:::J.flfa 
~P-1 
SlZ:.f. ~/M4 X 10 
±~t)# 
±~l)tj (*-II.) 

± ~ 1). 

-~; ;,~3 X 6 
SlZ:.f.~/M3.5X8 
2¥: Ill ~ 1) # 

2¥: 111 ~ I) ti 
SlZ:.f.~/M3.5X8 
flJifil r ;Jt ~ 7 1J ::.-- 1' 
; r ~ ~ 7 ~ ;:.t 1' 

; r ~ ~ 7 ~ ::.-- 1' 
1) ::.-- ' 7 •y :/ .:L 
~~ 
1\flJ ;.f.~ /M5 X 10 

J3t {-.j' to ;:.t 
m~ 
SlZ:.f.~/M4 X 5.5 

' 7 ::.-- ' !l!dJ 
-~ 
1\ flJ 1\ if. Jlt r / M 4 X 1 2 
~P-1/itbtJJt) 
1Bt:.f.~/M4 
itbtJJt) 
.P-1/~ 1) # 

ll:::.f.~/M4X6 
~P-1/~ 1) # 
SlZ:.f.~/M4X8 
J3t M to::.--
ll:::.f.~/M4x6 

0 1) ::.-- ,. 

tJ 7 -
ll:::.f.~/M4X4 
7J 7 -
ll:::.f.~/M4X6 

flJifil 
~~ 
Illl:.f.~/M3X6 

46-51 JiOJ'f- :J 1~- ·~~-r:f(EJI;!l, '"C ( ft.'f5 ~ 'o -17-

FEED MECHANISM (1) 

NAME 

CONNECTION 
ECCENTRIC 
GUIDE/FEED ECCENTRIC 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 

RACHET 
SPRING 
SCREW 
RATCHET 
SCREW 

SCREW 
ECCENTRIC 
REGULATOR 
BASE/REGULATOR 
SCREW 

PUSH BUTTON 
SPRING 
WASHER 
0 RING 
RING 

CRANK 
BOLT 
WASHER 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 
BLOCK 
BOLT 
SLIDER 

RING 
GUIDE 
SCREW 
MAIN FEED BAR 
MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE 

MAIN FEED DOG 
AUXILIARY FEED DOG 
SCREW 
SCREW 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG BAR 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
SCREW 
BLOCK 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 

NEEDLE BEARING 
LINK 
BUSHING 
WASHER 
SCREW 

PIN 
WASHER 
SCREW 
CRANK SHAFT 
BLOCK 

BOLT 
GUIDE/OIL SEAL 
SCREW 
OIL SEAL 
GUIDE/FEED BAR 

SCREW 
GUIDE/FEED BAR 
SCREW 
PIN 
SCREW 

0 RING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
COLLAR 
SCREW 

BLOCK 
WASHER 
SCREW 

•* =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts . 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages46-51. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~~'- (2) 
FEED MECHANISM (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ill)~jf-1:} ~ liJ' NAME QT. 

01 272588 1) ~ 7 LINK 1 
02 272589-92 1/ /~- LEVER 1 
03 004533 7\ PJ 1\ if-' Jll f-- / M 6 X 12 BOLT 1 
04 007058 JiN·;t. Y/M5 SCREW 1 
05 272590 lb SHAFT 1 

06 204185 Q 1) ~?· 0 RING 1 
07 272591 1/ /~- LEVER 1 
08 007139 1::0 ~{'f;t'.Y/M4 SCREW 1 
09 272614 ;t_ y 1) /~ ;t_ SPRING 1 
10 007161 Ji{t;t. Y/M5 SCREW 1 

11 272586 ill in~ REGULATOR PLATE 1 
12 007019A SJ!.;t'.y/M4X8 SCREW 3 
13 252658 .A f-- ·~ /~ - STOPPER 2 
14 303448 Em~ WASHER 2 
15 007018A SJ!.;t'.Y/M4X6 SCREW 1 

16 272538A GMJIP. ADJUSTING BAR 1 
17 240332 y - Jll STICKER 1 
18 210533 EE fl /~ * SPRING 1 
19 272539A Ji{t 1::0 ~ PIN 1 
20 200555 .Lf::;t*'l RING 1 

21 252069 7 ·~ ,.. NUT 1 
22 211301 /~*Em~ SPRING WASHER 1 
23 007059 JiM ;t. Y /M4.5 SCREW 1 

-19-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..tr ;( A~tl KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~·~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 273000-92 0 ':/ f-:' CONNECTION 1 
02 007023A .Sft:.t.~/M4X 16 SCREW 2 
03 273001-92 ?7:.;? CRANK 1 
04 004533 t\ ~ 1\. *' Jll r / M 6 X 1 2 BOLT 1 
05 271001 1:::0 :.; PIN 1 

06 004538 .IJ:::.t-~/M4X6 SCREW 1 
07 273004A J:.J..A#$1b UPPER KNIFE LEVER 1 
08 308036 1:::0 :.;{t * ~ SCREW 1 
09 204052A * 1 Jll ~ - Jll OIL SEAL 1 
10 240235-92 7J 7 - COLLAR 2 

11 004547 .IJ:::.t.~/M6X5 SCREW 2 
12 xxxxxx J:.J..A UPPER KNIFE 1 
13 007013 .Sft:.t.~/M3.5X8 SCREW 1 
14 179712-05 J:.J..A~4=- UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 1 
15 273006 * 17'1 1:::0 :.; PIN 1 

16 007021 SJZ:.t-~/M4X 12 SCREW 1 
17 xxxxxx ""fj._A LOWER KNIFE 1 
18 213264-91 ""f;J..Atfpz CLAMP/LOWER KNIFE 1 
19 007019 .Sft:.t.~/M4X8 SCREW 1 
20 273027 rJ.-A#tm LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1 

21 004543 .IJ:::.t.~/M4X4 SCREW 1 
22 240518 EE li ~~ * SPRING 1 
23 213084 ~ CAP 1 
24 007010 .Sft:.t.~/M3X6 SCREW 1 

• xxxxxx let. '1- :; I {- ':1 "T!T 0 e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 
46-51 JiO)Jf-:; ,{_ ':1~-r!WiUH ... "C < t!.t5 t 'o -21- Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages46-51. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. 11 

I 

_j 

-22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~z~~- PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $.Po :I:~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 274000-B ilfl.:r.ft PRESSER ARM 1 
02 208549 ¥ fT 1:::0 ~ PIN 1 
03 004594 lf::-*~/M4X4 SCREW 1 
04 274001 *W/ilfl.:r.ft SHAFT 1 
05 274002 7. •:J y .,::1. BUSHING 1 

06 007105 SJL-* ~/M4 X 40 SCREW 1 
07 274003-92 jJ 7 - COLLAR 1 
08 004534 A ~ 1\ if-' 111 r / M 6 x 14 BOLT 1 
09 274004 v .1'< - LEVER 1 
10 274005A * ~ 1) .1'< * SPRING 1 

11 274006 1) ~? LINK 1 
12 274007 v .1'<- LEVER 1 
13 007060 !?lit-* ~/M10 SCREW 1 
14 274008 * ~ 1) .1'< * SPRING 1 
15 274009 A r ·:~ ,..: - STOPPER 1 

16 007020A SJL-*~/M4X10 SCREW 2 
17 007175 SJ!-* ~ /M5 X 24 SCREW 1 
18 004805 A~ -T ·:~ r /M5 NUT 1 
19 274011-91 ilfl.:r.. PRESSER BAR 1 
20 208773 EE If .1-<-* SPRING 1 

21 274014A &~Min*~ ADJUSTING SCREW 1 
22 274015 -r ·:~ " NUT 1 
23 007171 !?1M-* ~/M4 SCREW 1 
24 274017 * ~ 1) .1'< * SPRING 1 
25 274010 A r ·:~ ,..: - STOPPER 1 

26 007019A SJL-*~/M4X8 SCREW 8 
27 274018-92B * JLI 7• - HOLDER 1 
28 007013 SJL-* ~/M3.5 X 8 SCREW 1 
29 274019 :fiR .1'< * FLAT SPRING 1 
30 005089 SJL-* ~/C3 X 5.45 SCREW 1 

31 274033A 7-< ~ n·- n·- ~-=· FINGER GUARD 1 
32 274020 A r ·:~ ,..: - STOPPER 1 
33 007008 SJL-*~/M3X4 SCREW 1 
34 007009 SJL-*~/M3X5 SCREW 1 

-23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



**~mmt~a (1J LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $6bfi-ft ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 274587-91 * 1 Jill{ ::.; ( *ll) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1 
*02 274582 * 1 Jill{ ::.; OIL RESERVOIR 1 

03 202287A m~ WASHER 1 
04 005138B SJ!.* :P/H11 X 12 SCREW 1 
05 004531 A 1iJ 'A *' Jll r / M 5 x 1 2 BOLT 4 

06 240339 m~ WASHER 4 
01 274583 n~'7-'r ·y r GASKET 1 
08 274539 * 1 Jll Jf - :/ OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1 
09 206233 .:r. v j ::.; r OIL FILTER 1 
10 274528A I!=¥ JOINT 1 

11 210201-SD 7 -1 Jll ? - • OIL FILTER CAP 1 
12 007021A SJ!.*://M4X 1 2 SCREW 3 
13 206431 0 I} ::.-' ~/ 0 RING 1 
14 9A3002 7 -1 Jll ? - ~ - Jll FILTER SEAL 1 
15 274546-91 ~::.; 7° <*ll) OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 1 

16 211618 " * - A. * 1 - Jll WORM WHEEL 1 
17 005060 11: * :/ /CB X 4.5 SCREW 2 

* 18 274547 ~ ::.-' 7o*{.l: PUMP BODY 1 
19 004522 ll:*:P/M6X6 SCREW 1 
20 212978-91 0-?- < pq) M ROTOR (INS I DE) SHAFT 1 

21 212981 0-?- ( ?i-) ROTOR (OUTSIDE) 1 
*22 274508 fl{lj ~ CASING PLATE 1 

23 213578 7 -1 Jll ? - FILTER 1 
24 213579 ~~ GUIDE 1 
25 007013A SF-*:/ SCREW 3 

26 004529 A 1iJ 'A *' Jll r / M 4 x 16 BOLT 2 
27 204185 0 I} ::.-' 7~ 0 RING 1 
28 004522 ll:*:P/M6X6 SCREW 1 
29 274507A "*-A. WORM 1 
30 004514 Jl:*:P/M5X5 SCREW 1 

31 200136 I!=¥ JOINT 2 
32 274586 *I=¥*:/ SCREW 1 
33 200140A ~ itiJ I{ 1 7 OIL TUBE 1 
34 202199 7 7 ::.; 7° CLAMP 2 
35 200136 I!=¥ JOINT 1 

36 240328 *I=¥*:/ SCREW 1 
37 206840 ~ rm I{ 1 7° <r) OIL TUBE 1 
38 202199 7 7 ::.; 7° CLAMP 2 
39 274591-91 rmnc?t~ ( *ll) OIL DISTRIBUTOR COMPLETE 1 

* 40 274590 rmnc?t~ OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1 

41 210214 fi PLUG 2 
42 004211-HU m ~ *ll :i6 lj\ * :/ / M 4 X 1 6 SCREW 1 
43 275540 fi PLUG 1 
44 275541 7 -1 Jll ? - FILTER 1 

•*= Not for sale basically 

-25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-26-

lol/\'f' 1)7 ~ "'~' V 71ftr Extra-high lift Hight • 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~jm~~- r2J LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2] 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~=~=~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 274592 -~ JOINT 1 
* 02 274520 7 .::J,- 7. TUBE 1 

03 274584-91 -~ C*ll) JOINT ASSEMBLY 1 
*04 274585-91 ~~ ?tiJ. ~ JOINT 1 

05 204185 Q I} "/ 7• 0 RING 1 

*06 274522 7 :r. 111 r OIL FELT 1 
07 007143 SJl. * Y /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 1 
08 274516-91 /{ 1 7 c m) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1 

*09 274513 /{ 1 7° PIPE 1 
10 240097 ~ PLUG 2 

11 202175 ~?mm OIL WICK 1 
12 004543 .lt*Y/M4X4 SCREW 1 
13 274517A91 /{ 1 7° ( *ll) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1 

* 14 274514 /{ 1 7° PIPE 1 
15 202175 ~7mm OIL WICK 1 

16 240097 ~ PLUG 1 
17 004543 .lt*Y/M4X4 SCREW 1 
18 274517-91 /{ 1 7° ( *ll) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1 

* 19 274514 /{ 1 7° PIPE 1 
20 202175 ~?mm OIL WICK 1 

21 240097 ~ PLUG 1 
22 004543 .rl::*Y/M4X4 SCREW 1 

•*= Not for sale basically 

-27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*&111 .:rmtta · THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~:1=~ ~ f* NAME QT. 

01 210529-9U * HMJ f'- ( *ll ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1 
02 201037 EE li /~ * ( ~) SPRING (HEAVY) 1 
03 210530-9U *. f'- ( *ll) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1 
04 201086 EE li /~ * ( tP) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1 
05 210531-9U *. f'- ( *ll) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1 

06 201068 EE li /~ * ( ~~) SPRING (LIGHT) 1 
07 208447-UA HMI .:r -r ·~ r POST NUT 1 
08 208448 77-:r. ·~ r RATCHET 1 
09 208450-UA ~llll CUP 1 
10 210319 HMif'-llll TENSION DISC 2 

11 208449 7 :r. 111 r FELT 1 
12 005082A HJ1f'-:f$/C5 SCREW STUD 1 
13 275000 *iB THREAD EYELET 1 
14 007018A .'SJl::t.~/M4X6 SCREW 1 
15 275001 *iB THREAD EYELET 1 

16 004009-HC .'SJl::t.~/C5X7.5 SCREW 1 
* 17 202849 HMJf'-t:l' TENSION GUIDE 1 

•*= Not for sale basically 

-29-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 ::$:!+ (1 -needle) 

2::$:!+(2-needle) 

1\{ u 7 ~ •111\-f u 7 ~ 
High lift •Extra-high lift 

1 ::$:it(1-needle) 

2::$:it(2-needle) 

1\{ U7 ~·1"-f U7 ~ 
High lift •Extra-high lift 

-30-

, 
I 

\ 
\ (31) ~ 
~)I 

l\.fV7~·1"-fV7~ 
High lift •Extra-high lift 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*ii,**l~ THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. 00~~-9- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 275015 7~77" ·~,.. BRACKET 1 
02 007082 SJL:t-://M4X8 SCREW 1 
03 275013A *li THREAD EYELET 1 
04 275013 *li THREAD EYELET 1 
05 004543 .rl::t-://M4X4 SCREW 1 

06 275018 *li THREAD EYELET 1 
07 275018A *li THREAD EYELET 1 
08 007082 SJL:t-://M4X8 SCREW 1 
09 275016A tt *. ') THREAD TAKEUP 1 
10 275017A ***~') THREAD TAKEUP 1 

11 007062 SJL:t-://M3X6 SCREW 1 
12 007041 lln:t-://M3X6 SCREW 1 
13 275004 7.77" ·~,.. BRACKET 1 
14 275047 *li THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT) 2 
15 202875 ~~ WASHER 2 

16 007008 SJL:t-://M3X4 SCREW 2 
17 275107 *li THREAD GUIDE 1 
18 275005 * *I'J THREAD TAKEUP 1 
19 007019 SJL:t-://M4X8 SCREW 1 
20 275006 *li THREAD EYELET 1 

21 007008 SJL:t-://M3X5 SCREW 1 
22 275108 **-tJ THREAD TAKEUP 1 
23 007018 .rl::t-://M4X6 SCREW 1 
24 275010 *li THREAD EYELET 1 
25 275109 *li THREAD EYELET 1 

26 275011 !J\ iJM -T ~ BRACKET 1 
27 275012 1j\ ID1 -T nn THREAD RETAINER 1 
28 240326 EE li ~~ * SPRING 1 
29 007163 &ft:t- ://M2 SCREW 1 
30 275019A *li THREAD GUIDE 1 

31 275019B *li THREAD GUIDE 1 
32 007120 SJL:t-://M2X3 SCREW 2 

-31-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

-32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H.R.!til H.R. DEVICE 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $g:fi~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 275500 ~ 1) ::I ';,/ 7 ';,/ ? ( J::) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1 
02 007020 .SJl-*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 1 
03 275502 **1*1 THREAD GUIDE 1 
04 275503 7 :r.. Jv f-. FELT 1 
05 275501 • CAP 1 

06 275570 ~ 1) ::I ';,/ 7 ';,/ ? ("F) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1 
07 275572 *!-=¥-*~ SCREW 1 
08 208949 Q 1) ';,/ ?~ 0 RING 2 
09 275571 111 CAP 1 

* 10 275576-91 ttt-tW~ NEEDLE COOLER 1 

11 275573 *!-=¥-*~ SCREW 1 
12 007017A .SJl-*~/M4X5 SCREW 1 
13 202174 ~?mm OIL WICK 1 
14 213090 7 :r.. Jv f-. OIL FELT 1 
15 210766 l.f: to ';,/ PIN 1 

•*= Not for sale basically 

-33-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. h hemming) -~I~ (Biindst1tc 
EX5105- 12 
EX5114 - 92M2 

32 

. d e guide) 3 !iEm. (Fabnc e g 

~}-

-34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ lffi :fi -it 

01 210685 
02 210680 

* 03 210681 
04 005184 
05 201191 

06 003044 
07 210682 
08 005053 
09 21068 3 
10 210684 

11 002906 
12 007020 
13 201252 
14 210691A91 

*15 205361A 

16 005057 
17 210689 
18 005157 
19 002430 
20 210690 

21 005088 
22 167066 
23 002905 
24 13 7142 
25 210692 

26 001206 
27 213 09 5 
28 00122 9 
29 00505 7 
30 2 0 1 2 11 c 9 1 

31 205835 
32 005299 
33 303312A 
34 3 0 3 313 
35 2106 8 6 

36 21068 7 
37 005088 
38 167066 
39 001202 
40 167066 

41 204667 

~m. 7. 7 7" ':1 ,. <*1l) 
~m.7.77" ':1,. 

l:::;.; ://~m-7·77" ':1,. 

J?JtM * :/ /C5 
.110. /~ * 
:t\1f17 >:J i'/C5 
A i' ':J /~ - / l:: :;.; :,/ 
3¥* ://C4 X 4.8 
J3t {'f l::o :;/ 

~/~ * 

1\jfj * :/ /C4 X 7.5 
~~ 
3¥* ://C5 X 4.5 
~~ 
A i' ':J /~ -

3¥*://C4X5.3 
M"WJ~ 
3¥* ://C3 X 4.5 
3¥*://C3X5 
~m.3P1ta (40MM) 

M"WJ3P1ta 
3¥* ://C3 X 2.6 
3P1taJJ 
~/~ * 
~ ~ m. i3' ( *1l ) 
~~mil' 
1\jfj * :/ /C4 X 7.5 
~~ 
3¥*://C4X7 
~~ 

~~m. 

-35-

ATTACHMENT FOR BLINDHEMMING 
FABRIC EDGE GUIDE 

NAME 

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 

NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
PIN 
FLAT SPRING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 
CLOTH GUIDE 

SCREW 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
STOPPER 

SCREW 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM) 

AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
REGULATOR 
FLAT SPRING 
BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE 

BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 
WASHER 

EDGE GUIDE 

•*= Not for sale basically 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
I 

-36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=F~.t~itti##-~ PARTS FOR SEMI - SUBMERGED INSTALLATION 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $gfi~ ~ '* NAME QT. 

01 276017 li {'f :flil REST BOARD 1 
02 206336 ~ tt ffl .,.. •:; " NUT 4 
03 205467 ;A~--fj-- SPACER 4 
04 240304 il{'fm~ WASHER 4 
05 206337 m~ WASHER 4 

06 201477 /'{ * m ~ SPRING WASHER 4 
01 004575 1\ 1fJ 1\. ;t-' Jll " / M 8 X 4 5 BOLT 4 
08 179483-05 -7 'Y ~ :r "./::fA CUSHION RUBBER 2 
09 205473 !W~::IA CUSHION RUBBER 2 
10 276002-UA ~.;:J..-7- ( J:) WASTE CHUTE 1 

11 276003-UA ~.;:J..-7- C"f) WASTE CHUTE 1 
12 004904 ** ~ (llll) /3.5 SCREW 3 
13 276004 n {'f :flil BRACKET 1 
14 303026 m~ WASHER 1 
15 004109 .lJZ-* ~/M4 X 10 SCREW 1 

16 240104 m~ WASHER 1 
17 004109 .lJZ-* ~ /M4 X 10 SCREW 1 

-37-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-38-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*-'-A .lLc THREAD STAND 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~·~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

000486B9S *"5!. ( *ll) (4 *"5!.) THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 1 
000486C9S * "5L ( *ll) (3 *j[_) THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS) 1 

01 000503-SA :A7:,1r:f* Cr) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 1 1 
02 000509 m~ WASHER 2 2 
03 005476 1\PI7 ·~,.. NUT 1 1 

04 000505-SA 7~7'r·~ ,.. (3 *"5!.) BRACKET 1 
05 000505ACA 7.7'r·~ ,.. (2 *"5!.) BRACKET 2 
06 000380A *"5!.*' SPOOL PIN 3 4 
07 201252 ~~ * m~ SPRING WASHER 3 4 
08 004803 /\PI 7 ·~ t- /M4 NUT 3 4 

09 000381-SA ~nn SPOOL TRAY 3 4 
10 000507 "Jv7:,~ CUSHION 3 4 
11 000382-SA .::t.vli:Jl SPOOL RETAINING FIN 3 4 
12 007102 /\PI* ~/M6 X 32 SCREW 1 2 
13 000512 m~ WASHER 1 2 

14 004022 .SfZ* ~/M6 X 10 SCREW 1 2 
15 000502-SA :A 7 :,~ r'*' (J::) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 1 1 
16 000504-SA ~a1:,~t- JOINT 1 1 
17 004021 .SfZ* ~/M5 X 16 SCREW 2 2 
18 004805 1\PI7 ·~ t-/M5 NUT 2 2 

19 000383-SA 7.7'r ·~,.. BRACKET 1 1 
20 004014 .SfZ* ~/M4 X 25 SCREW 1 1 
21 004803 /\PI 7 ·~ t- /M4 NUT 1 1 
22 000384 *ii*'B12 THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 1 1 
23 004012 .SfZ* ~ /M4 X 12 SCREW 1 1 

24 004803 /\PI 7 ·~ t- /M4 NUT 1 1 
25 000233-SA * Jv 7·- HOLDER 1 1 
26 004012 .SfZ* ~/M4 X 12 SCREW 1 1 
27 004803 /\PI 7 ·~ t- /M4 NUT 1 1 
28 000293B *ii*' (4 *"5!.) THREAD GUIDE BAR(4-SPOOLS) 1 

29 000293C *ii*' (3 *"5!.) THREAD GUIDE BAR(3-SPOOLS) 1 
30 004012 .SfZ* ~/M4 X 12 SCREW 1 1 
31 004803 /\PI 7 ·~ t- /M4 NUT 1 1 
32 000527-SA 7.7'r 'Y,.. (3 *"5!.) BRACKET 1 
33 000527ACA 7.7'r ·~,.. (2 *"5!.) BRACKET 2 

34 000506 *f31\ THREAD EYELET 3 4 
35 004117 .SfZ * ~ /M5 SCREW 1 2 
36 004805 1\PI7 ·~ t-/M5 NUT 1 2 
37 000386 ;f. ? ·~ 70 ROD CAP 1 1 

-39-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

e.~g 

~ 
14 

~ 

-40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#~~ ACCESSORIES 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. msg~~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 000453 iUJifi/lOOOCC OIL CONTAINER/1000CC 1 
02 000178 y 1) :1 ::,..' * 1 Jll / 5 0 c c CONTAINER - SILICONE 1 
03 000131 1::0 ::,..' ~ ':1 t- TWEEZERS 1 
04 000127 r' 7 1 /~- ( *) SCREWDRIVER (LARGE) 1 
05 000474 4=- - v ::.; 7- r' 7 1 /~ - ALLEN KEY DRIVER/1. 5MM 1 

06 000285 .A/'{ 7 /BMM WRENCH/8MM 1 
07 000464 4=-- v::.; 7-/2MM ALLEN KEY/2MM 1 
08 000271 4=-- v::.; 7-/4MM ALLEN KEY/4MM 1 
09 000272 4=-- v::.; 7-/6MM ALLEN KEY/6MM 1 
10 213108 "Ff..A LOWER KNIFE 1 

*11 000642B itDCX27#9 NEEDLE 1 
* 12 000629B itDCX27#11 NEEDLE 1 

13 000392 • CHAIN 1 
14 206233 .:r.l/j.::,..'f-- OIL FILTER 1 
15 000480 ~ , .. Jll PEDAL 1 

16 000908 .,. 1 0 ::,..' 1J /~- ( tf:t ) DUST COVER 1 
17 000482 7 7 ~ -fj- 1) - /~ ':1 ? .. ACCESSORY BAG 1 

•*= Not for sale basically 

-41-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i&*IL' (Plain seaming) 
EX51 04 - 02•04 
EX5114- 03•04 

7-:1{"1 (Attaching tape) 
EX5104- 520 

~Jf.J~ (Versatile) 
EX5114- 92M2 

-~I~ (Biindstitch hemming) 
EX5105- 12 

-42-

/\{~7~ 
High lift 

2 ~it (2- needle) 

A~::tf-~~7 ~ 
Standard lift 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $£ :fi ~ 

01 201152E 
02 277115 
03 210584 
04 005030 
05 210585 

06 20115 2E 
07 277115 
08 2115 57 
09 0 0133 3 
10 211600 

11 005030 
12 305276-91 
13 213672 
14 210371B 
15 213679-91 

16 213673 
17 007078 
18 213674 
19 005615 
20 21367 5 

21 002922 
22 21160 0 
23 005030 
24 2 7 0 1 7 4 - 9 1 
25 2 7 0 1 7 0 - 9 1 

* 26 270171 
* 27 27017 2 

28 21326 8 
29 204218 
30 200 162A 

31 005053 
32 005121 A 
33 003091 
34 204888 
35 004808 

36 2 7 017 3 
37 007022A 
38 240305 
39 305014 
40 007008 

41 20526 9 
42 20115 2E 
43 21037 3 
44 21160 0 
45 005030 

46 275017 A 

ifJJ.:t. 
ifJJ.:t.Jf\ 
MIIJifJJ.:t. 
SJZ;f.~/ClX4 
ifJJ.:t.MIIJl& 

SJZ;f.~/C1X2.3 
7y:.-' <*ll) 
ifJJ.:t. 
ifJJ.:t.Jf\ 
tl1 r· <*ll) 

SJZ;f.~/ClX5.5 
ifJJ.:t.MIIJl& 
SJZ;f.~/ClX2.3 
?o:A7v-,.. <*ll) 
?o:A7v-,.. 

7 P:A7ov- "*~* 
1:: :.-' ~ 1::0 :.-' 
7.7'r ·~,.. 
l& I~ ;f. 
~~ 

SJZ;f.~/C4X4.8 
:1\jJJ ;f.~ /C4 X 16 
:1\1JJ ;- ·~ ,._ /C4 
.on'~ * 
:t\1JJ ;- ·~ ,._ /MB 

7.7'r·~,.. 
SJZ;f.~ 
~~::fA 
7.7'r ·~,.. 
SJZ;f.~/M3X4 

..::. - r ,~.~ t::o :.--
ifJJ.:t. 
ifJJ.:t.Jf\ 
ifJJ.:t.MIIJl& 
SJZ;f.~/ClX2.3 

i+**flJ 

-43-

NAME 

PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
UN CURLER 
SCREW 
WASHER 

PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
UN CURLER 

SCREW 
FAN COMPLETE 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 

BLACKET 
SCREW 
GUIDE 
SCREW 
GUIDE 

SCREW 
UN CURLER 
SCREW 
CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY 
CLOTH PLATE SET 

CLOTH PLATE 
PIN 
BLACKET 
FLAT SPRING 
WASHER 

SCREW 
SCREW 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 

BLACKET 
SCREW 
CUSHION RUBBER 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

NEEDLE PIN 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
UN CURLER 
SCREW 

THREAD TAKEUP 

•*= Not for sale basically 

SPECIFIC PARTS ( 1) 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX I Z041 

-44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ lfi:t :fi ~ 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
* 12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

* 19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 

271005B91 
271006-C 
271007 
271538A91 
271505-92 

007150 
179136-01 
179137-05 
202176 
004545 

271533A91 
179129-05 
271516A91 
179130-05 
007054 

271510M 
271510N 
274517B91 
274514A 
240097 

004543 
274589 
274588 
007008 

~ ~ 

tt:tf. 7 ·~ ~ .:J. <*ll) 
tt:tf 
7. ':J ~ .:J. 

l: Jll - / { - ~ ~ ·~ t­
v /'< -

l: Jll - / { - ~ ( *ll ) 
l: Jll - /{ - ~ ~ pg 
l: Jll - /{ - ~ 
7 .:r. Jll t-

.SJZ * :/ /M3.5 X 6. 7 

l: Jll - /{ - ± ~ 
l: Jll - /{ - ± ~ 
/{ 1 7" ( *ll ) 
/{ 1 7° 

~ 

!I:*:P/M4X4 
7 .:r. Jll t-
!l:;t;t& 
.SfZ*://M3X4 

-45-

SPECIFIC PARTS (2) 

NAME 

BUSHING ASSEMBLY 
NEEDLE BAR 
BUSHING 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
LEVER 

BOLT 
PIN ASSEMBLY 
PIN 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
OIL FELT 
SCREW 

BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
PIPE ASSEMBLY 
PIPE 
PLUG 

SCREW 
OIL FELT 
PLATE 
SCREW 

•*= Not for sale basically 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX51 04-02/233N 

sw 

EX51 04-04/433N 

SW 
3 213110-30 
4 213110-40 
5 213110-50 

277408-18F 
277403-18F 213103-18 

sw 
3 210370 11 4 210371 12 

5 210371 12 

EX51 00 Series 

EX51 04-520/333 

sw 
4 213111-40 

sw 

277408-18F 

EX51 04-04/433 

sw 
3 213111-30 
4 213111-40 
5 213111-50 

277403-18F 213117-18 

!=HrL~ ~~ - ..: 

277404-18F 

213872 

sw 
4 2103718 

-46-

sw 

sw 

Plain seaming (1-Needle) 
Attaching tape 
Blindstitch hemming 

EX51 05-12/223N 

sw 
3 213100-30 
4 213100-40 
5 213100-50 

277407-18F 
277401-18F 213103-18 

277402-18F 

201152E 

sw 

sw 

3 277115 110 4 277103 111 
5 277103 111 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX51 04-02/233N EX51 05-12/223N EX51 04-04/433 EX51 04-04/433N 

I I I I 
NG 
179830-92 

~ 
ii 
ij 

I I 
277082A 277083 

~ ~ 
~~ ~ 

I I 
277080 

~ 
I I 

sw sw 
3 213108A 4 213108 

5 213108 

rcr rcr 
I I 

IIJfJ(I-'flJ!tl) IIJU(J-IJ!tl) 
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING 
(LIGHT-MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (HEAVY -EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC) 

I~IJfJ(I-'flJ!tl) 
BLINDSTITCH HEMMING 
(LIGHT-MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) 

IIJIJ (J -IJ!tl) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(HEAVY -EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC) 

~iliB~ COMMON PARTS 

1;1 A UPPER KNIFE ttl (I) NEEDLE GUARD(FRONT) 
201121A 213107 

-47-

If--;; -I~-'£ ~?)Jtlrtl!l 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

EX51 04-520/333 

I 

I 
277082 

~ 
~ 

I 

I 
213108 

rcr 
I 

;--1#JU(I-'flJ!tl) 
ATTACHING TAPE 
(LIGHT-MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) 

ttl (I) NEEDLE GUARD(REAR)""" 
277081 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX51 00 Series 
Plain seaming (2-Needle) 
Versatile 

EX5114-92M2/223N EH001A~tli 

---------------------· 
NGXSW 
2 X 2 2131 08 - 20 
2X3 213108-30 

sw 

NG 

277407-18F 

sw 
4 213100-40 

277401-18F 213103-18 

277402-18F 

201152E 

I . 
sw sw SW 
2 210373 14 3 210503 15 4 201155C 

sw 

EX5114-03/333N EX5114-04/433N EX5114-04/433 

-48-

NGXSW 
2 X 3 213112- 30 
2 X 4 213112-40 
2 X 5 213112 - 50 

sw 

NG 

NGXSW 
2X3 213113-30 
2 X 4 213113 - 40 
2 X 5 213113-50 

277408-18F 277408-18F 
277403-18F 213103-18 277403-18F 213117-16 

277404-UF 

( 
211887A 

sw sw 
3 210503 15 4 210374 17 

5 210374 17 

211557 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5114-03/333N 

I 

I 
2770628 

~ 
~ 

I 
277001 

~ 
I 

I 
llliJU ( ljlJ-J!£1) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(MEDIUM WEIGHT -HEAVY FABRIC) 

EX5114-92M2/223N EX5114-04/433 

I 

I 
277062C 

~ 
~ 

I 

I 

I 
'JU iJU (. -ljl J!tl ) 
VERSATILE 

I 
NG 
277022-82 

i 
!!il 

JLNG 

I 

I 
277060 

, 
I 

213108 

rcr 
I 

IIJU(J-IJ!tl) 
PLAIN SEAMING 

277063 

7-';/ -1 "\-'l ?IS11H'!I)?J(.!f!Y 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

EX5114-04/433N 

I 

I 

~ 
~ 

I 

I 

I 
IIJU(J-IJ!tl) 
PLAIN SEAMING 

(LIGHT-MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (HEAVY -EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC) (HEAVY -EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC) 

3:t:ill6~ COMMON PARTS 

J:j A UPPER KNIFE til ('fr) NEEDLE GUARD(FRONT) 
201121A 213107 

-49-

it! (I) NEEDLE GUARD(REAR) ~ 
277081 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C11 
0 

I 

~ 
~it 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

EX5104-02/233N 

EX51 04-52D/333 

EX51 04-04/433 

EX51 04- 04/433N 

EX5105-12/223N 

~ 
~it 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

EX51 04-02/233N 

EX5104-52D/333 

EX5104-04/433 

EX51 04- 04/433N 

EX51 05 -12/223N 

~ 
'.:1-:J 

GAUGE 

NG sw 
3 

- 4 

5 

- 4 

3 

- 4 

5 

3 

- 4 

5 

3 

- 4 

5 

~ 
'.:1-:J 

GAUGE 

NG sw 
3 

- 4 

5 

- 4 

3 

- 4 

5 

3 
1----

- 4 
r----

5 

3 -
- 4 

-
5 

~~~~~~ 
itti ~':J&I (1ft) ~':J~f* 

NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED 
PLATE DOG ASS. DOG 

213110-30 

213110-40 277408-18F (277 403 -1 8f) 

213110-50 

213111-40 277409-18F (277403-18f) 

213111-30 

213111-40 277409-18F (277403-18f) 

213111-50 

213110-30 

213110-40 277408-18F (277 403-1 8F) 

213110-50 

213100-30 

213100-40 277407-18F (277401 -18f) 

213100-50 

$ ~ ~ 
...t.Jv-1~- ""FJI.r-1~- .b<.A 

UPPER LOWER UPPER 
LOOPER LOOPER KNIFE 

277082A 277080 201121A 

277082 277080 201121A 

277083 277080 201121A 

277083 277080 201121A 

277082A 277080 201121A 

~ ~ ~ 
M.lltJm':J&I ~I:)- tiP I 

AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER 
DOG DOG FOOT 

(213103-18) 277404-18F 211987A 

(213117-18) 277404-18F 213872 

(213117-18) 277404-18F 211987A 

(213103-18) 277404-18F 211987A 

(213103-18) 277402-18F 201152E 

~ ~ 1 
""F.)(.A M 

i'J tt 
LOWER 

NEEDLE GUARD 

KNIFE FRONT REAR 

213108A 213107 277081 

213108 213107 277081 

213108A 213107 277081 

213108A 213107 277081 

213108A 

213107 277081 
213108 

® 
fiPiffi 

PRESSER FOOT 
FINGER 

210370 # 1 

210371 # 2 

2103718 

210370 # 1 

210371 # 2 

210370 # 1 

210371 # 2 

277115 # 10 

277103 # 11 

~ 
.... 

NEEDLE 
HOLDER 

179830-92 

179830-92 

179830-92 

179830-92 

179830-92 

~ 

MJIJMI 

UNCURLER 

211557 

-

211557 

211557 

-

\ 
it 

NEEDLE 

000842 # 9 

000842 # 9 

000829 # 11 

000829 # 11 

000842 # 9 

I 

. 

qm ·x 101 
\'' ...... '-··o 
)00 
JOO 
\.~CD 
':::::! 

~m 
.....­...... _... 

G)m 
)>X 
cOl 
(i) ...... 

m8 
-ucn 
)>CD 
JJ :::::!. 
-lCD en en 
r 
en 
-I .....­...... _... From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



01 ..... 

~ 
~J:t 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

EX5114 -12M2/223N 

II (EH001AH) 

EX5114-03/333N 

EX5114-04/433 

EX5114-04/433N 

~ 
~J:t 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

EX5114-12M2/223N 

II (EH001AH) 

EX5114-03/333N 

EX5114-04/433 

EX5114-04/433N 

~ ~~~~~ ~ 
':1-Y itti UIJII CID UIJII*~ 

GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED 

NG sw PLATE DOG ASS. DOG 

2 213109-20 
2 

3 213109-30 277407-18F (277401-18F) 

- 4 213100-40 

3 213112-30 

2 4 213112-40 277408-18F (277403 -18F) 

5 213112-50 

3 213113-30 

2 4 213113-40 277409-18F (277 403 -18F) 

5 213113-50 

3 213112-30 

2 4 213112-40 277408-18F (277 403- 18F) 

5 213112-50 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
':1-Y ..tlv-J~- "'FJv-J~- J:)(~ 

GAUGE UPPER LOWER UPPER 

NG sw LOOPER LOOPER KNIFE 

2 
2 -

3 277082C 277060 201121A 

- 4 

3 -
2 .. 2770828 277001 201121A -

5 

3 
r---

2 4 277083 277080 201121A -
5 

3 
!----

2 4 277083 277080 201121A 
!----

5 

~ ~ ~ 
MWMIJell ~IJMI MII 

AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER 
DOG DOG FOOT 

(213103-18) 277402-18F 201152E 

(213103-18) 277404-18F 211987A 

(213117 -18) 277404-18F 211987A 

(213103-18) 277404-18F 211987A 

\\ ~ 1 
"'F.)(~ 

ifit 
1\J • 

LOWER 
NEEDLE GUARD 

KNIFE FRONT REAR 

213108 213107 277081 

213108 213107 277081 

213108 213107 277081 

213108 213107 277081 

® 
ttf~Iffi 

PRESSER FOOT 
FINGER 

210373 # 4 

210503 # 5 

201155C 

210503 # 5 

210374 # 7 

210503 # 5 

210374 # 7 

210503 # 5 

210374 # 7 

~ 
itil 

NEEDLE 
HOLDER 

277022-92 

277022-92 

277022-92 

277022-92 

~ 

MBJ.JtiPI 

UNCURLER 

-

211557 

211557 

211557 

\ 
it 

NEEDLE 

000842 # 9 

000842 # 9 

000829 # 11 

000829 # 11 

~~ 
101 

\'# .....&. 
'*•0 
'-0 .;0 

len 
\.~CD ,..., 
~m· 
.-. 
1\) ._. 

Ci)m 
)>X 
cOl 
Ci).....&. 

m8 
-uen 
)>CD 
J) ::!. 
-lCD 
en"' 
r 
en 
-I .-. 
1\) ._. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

000127 41 4 004538 11 4 007019A 11 34 200098 7 10 210370 50 39 
000131 41 3 004538 17 59 007019A 19 12 200136 25 31 210370 50 42 
000178 41 2 004538 17 63 007019A 23 26 200136 25 35 210370 50 44 
000233-SA 39 25 004538 17 68 007020 33 2 200140A 25 33 210371 50 40 
000271 41 8 004538 21 6 007020 35 12 200162A 43 30 210371 50 43 
000272 41 9 004541 9 23 007020A 5 24 200555 19 20 210371 50 45 
000285 41 6 004543 5 15 007020A 9 20 201002 3 2 2103718 43 14 
0002938 39 28 004543 17 66 007020A 17 33 201022 11 21 2103718 50 41 
000293C 39 29 004543 21 21 007020A 23 16 201037 29 2 210373 43 43 
000380A 39 6 004543 27 12 007021 21 16 201068 29 6 210373 51 33 

000381-SA 39 9 004543 27 17 007021A 5 13 201086 29 4 210374 51 37 
000382-SA 39 11 004543 27 22 007021A 5 25 201121A 50 61 210374 51 39 
000383-SA 39 19 004543 31 5 007021A 25 12 201121A 50 62 210374 51 41 
000384 39 22 004543 45 21 007022A 5 2 201121A 50 63 210503 51 34 
000386 39 37 004545 13 21 007022A 5 26 201121A 50 64 210503 51 36 
000392 41 13 004545 45 10 007022A 13 2 201121A 50 65 210503 51 38 
000453 41 1 004546 11 20 007022A 15 2 201121A 51 53 210503 51 40 
000464 41 7 004547 21 11 007022A 43 37 201121A 51 54 210529-9U 29 1 
000474 41 5 004554 7 20 007023A 11 2 201121A 51 55 210530-9U 29 3 
000480 41 15 004554 7 22 007023A 13 3 201121A 51 56 210531-9U 29 5 

000482 41 17 004554 7 26 007023A 15 3 201152E 43 1 210533 19 18 
000486895 39 004554 11 9 007023A 21 2 201152E 43 6 210584 43 3 
000486C9S 39 004554 11 28 007031 11 36 201152E 43 42 210585 43 5 
000502-SA 39 15 004554 11 30 007033 13 33 201152E 50 38 210586A 13 10 
000503-SA 39 1 004554 17 25 007035 11 25 201152E 51 29 210679 3 10 
000504-SA 39 16 004572 17 11 007038 17 8 201155C 51 35 210679 3 12 
000505-SA 39 4 004574 5 10 007039 13 34 201191 35 5 210679 3 14 
000505ACA 39 5 004575 37 7 007041 13 5 201211C91 35 30 210680 35 2 
000506 39 34 004594 23 3 007041 15 5 201252 35 13 210681 35 3 
000507 39 10 004596 7 19 007041 17 71 201252 39 7 210682 35 7 

000509 39 2 004803 39 8 007041 31 12 201477 37 6 210683 35 9 
000512 39 13 004803 39 21 007044 5 34 201629 17 31 210684 35 10 
000527-SA 39 32 004803 39 24 007054 13 26 202174 33 13 210685 35 1 
000527ACA 39 33 004803 39 27 007054 45 15 202175 27 11 210686 35 35 
000629 50 90 004803 39 31 007058 19 4 202175 27 15 210687 35 36 
000629 50 91 004805 23 18 007059 19 23 202175 27 20 210689 35 17 
000629 51 76 004805 39 18 007060 23 13 202176 13 20 210690 35 20 
000629 51 77 004805 39 36 007062 7 2 202176 45 9 210691A91 35 14 
0006298 41 12 004808 43 35 007062 11 38 202177 11 16 210692 35 25 
000642 50 88 004904 37 12 007062 31 11 202199 25 34 210766 33 15 

000642 50 89 005030 43 4 007063 7 11 202199 25 38 211301 19 22 
000642 50 92 005030 43 11 007066 7 5 202287A 25 3 211526 9 14 
000642 51 74 005030 43 23 007078 43 17 202522 17 20 211528 9 19 
000642 51 75 005030 43 45 007082 17 61 202526 3 19 211557 43 8 
0006428 41 11 005053 35 8 007082 31 2 202577 11 11 211557 50 48 
000908 41 16 005053 43 31 007082 31 8 202849 29 17 211557 50 49 
001202 35 39 005057 35 16 007102 39 12 202875 7 3 211557 50 50 
001206 35 26 005057 35 29 007105 23 6 202875 31 15 211557 51 42 
001229 35 28 005060 25 17 007110 13 14 204052A 15 13 211557 51 43 
001333 43 9 005082A 29 12 007120 31 32 204052A 21 9 211557 51 44 

002430 35 19 005088 35 21 007139 19 8 204185 17 64 211600 43 10 
002905 35 23 005088 35 37 007143 9 10 204185 19 6 211600 43 22 
002906 35 11 005089 23 30 007143 17 51 204185 25 27 211600 43 44 
002922 43 21 005121A 43 32 007143 27 7 204185 27 5 211618 25 16 
003044 35 6 0051388 25 4 007150 11 13 204218 43 29 211987A 50 34 
003091 43 33 005157 35 18 007150 13 17 204293 9 25 211987A 50 36 
004009-HC 29 16 005184 35 4 007150 45 6 204667 35 41 211987A 50 37 
004012 39 23 005299 35 32 007151 9 3 204888 43 34 211987A 51 30 
004012 39 26 005476 39 3 007161 19 10 205269 43 41 211987A 51 31 
004012 39 30 005615 43 19 007163 31 29 205361A 35 15 211987A 51 32 

004014 39 20 007008 23 33 007170 11 32 205467 37 3 212978-91 25 20 
004021 39 17 007008 31 16 007171 23 23 205473 37 9 212981 25 21 
004022 39 14 007008 31 21 007174 15 10 205835 35 31 212987 9 13 
004109 37 15 007008 43 40 007175 23 17 206233 25 9 213060A91 11 33 
004109 37 17 007008 45 24 007176 5 32 206233 41 14 213062A 7 18 
004117 39 35 007009 5 17 007196 7 24 206336 37 2 213063 7 23 
004211-HU 25 42 007009 23 34 007291 17 48 206337 37 5 213084 21 23 
004501 15 15 007010 17 38 007292 17 56 206431 25 13 213090 33 14 
004510 13 30 007010 21 24 008421 13 35 206457 5 5 213094-91 7 27 
004511 7 8 007011 9 6 137142 35 24 206682 5 6 213095 35 27 

004514 17 10 007011 9 8 167066 35 22 206840 25 37 213100-30 50 11 
004514 17 15 007013 17 39 167066 35 38 208235 11 10 213100-40 50 12 
004514 25 30 007013 17 42 167066 35 40 208235 17 23 213100-40 51 3 
004522 9 4 007013 21 13 179009-05 11 22 208447-UA 29 7 213100-50 50 13 
004522 25 19 007013 23 28 179129-05 13 23 208448 29 8 213103-16 50 24 
004522 25 28 007013A 15 17 179129-05 45 12 208449 29 11 213103-16 50 27 
004523 9 24 007013A 25 25 179130-05 13 25 208450-UA 29 9 213103-16 50 28 
004528 17 54 007017A 5 20 179130-05 45 14 208549 23 2 213103-16 51 21 
004529 25 26 007017A 5 22 179136-01 13 18 208773 23 20 213103-16 51 22 
004531 25 5 007017A 7 28 179136-01 45 7 208949 33 8 213103-16 51 24 

004533 11 6 007017A 33 12 179137-05 13 19 210044 5 21 213107 50 73 
004533 13 8 007018 31 23 179137-05 45 8 210056 9 16 213107 50 74 
004533 15 7 007018A 5 9 179483-05 37 8 210057 9 17 213107 50 75 
004533 17 22 007018A 19 15 179630-92 50 83 210129 17 3 213107 50 76 
004533 17 29 007018A 29 14 179630-92 50 84 210130A 17 4 213107 50 77 
004533 19 3 007019 21 19 179630-92 50 85 210182 3 4 213107 51 61 
004533 21 4 007019 31 19 179630-92 50 86 210201-SD 25 11 213107 51 62 
004534 23 8 007019A 3 17 179630-92 50 87 210214 25 41 213107 51 63 
004535 5 11 007019A 5 28 179712-05 21 14 210307 7 6 213107 51 65 
004535 17 5 007019A 7 16 200020 17 19 210319 29 10 213108 41 10 

-52-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

213108 50 67 240518 21 22 272584 17 32 275016A 31 9 303312A 35 33 
213108 50 71 250233 3 11 272585 17 40 275017A 31 10 303313 35 34 
213108 50 72 252069 19 21 272586 19 11 275017A 43 46 303448 19 14 
213108 51 57 252658 19 13 272587 17 62 275018 31 6 305014 43 39 
213108 51 58 2700108UD 5 33 272588 19 1 275018A 31 7 305276-91 43 12 
213108 51 59 270014A 5 12 272589-92 19 2 275019A 31 30 306920 7 21 
213108 51 60 270018 5 16 272590 19 5 2750198 31 31 308036 21 8 
213108A 50 66 270024-9U 5 29 272591 19 7 275047 31 14 9A3002 25 14 
213108A 50 68 270025 5 27 272592 17 58 275107 31 17 9A3048 3 15 
213108A 50 69 270032 7 1 272593 17 60 275108 31 22 9A3067 5 35 

213108A 50 70 270034 7 4 272594 17 14 275109 31 25 9A3069 5 36 
213109-20 51 1 270047 3 8 272595-91 17 13 275500 33 1 9A3071 3 18 
213109-30 51 2 270052 3 3 272596 17 2 275501 33 5 9A3072 5 37 
213110-30 50 1 270053 3 9 272597-91 17 12 275502 33 3 
213110-30 50 8 270068 7 7 272599 17 6 275503 33 4 
213110-40 50 2 270077-U8 5 30 272600 17 9 275540 25 43 
213110-40 50 9 270144 7 14 272602 17 1 275541 25 44 
213110-40 50 10 270145 7 15 272603-92 17 21 275570 33 6 
213110-50 50 3 270148-SD 5 1 272604 17 49 275571 33 9 
213111-30 50 5 270149 5 3 272605 17 43 275572 33 7 

213111-40 50 4 270150-UD 5 7 272607 17 53 275573 33 11 
213111-40 50 6 270151 5 8 272609 17 46 275576-91 33 10 
213111-50 50 7 270152 5 19 272610 17 16 276002-UA 37 10 
213112-30 51 4 270153 5 23 272611 17 55 276003-UA 37 11 
213112-30 51 10 270154-SD 3 16 272612 17 57 276004 37 13 
213112-40 51 5 270164-98 3 1 272613 17 7 276017 37 1 
213112-40 51 11 270166-SD 7 13 272614 19 9 277001 51 50 
213112-50 51 6 270167 7 9 272615 17 27 277022-92 51 70 
213112-50 51 12 270170-91 43 25 273000-92 21 1 277022-92 51 71 
213113-30 51 7 270171 43 26 273001-92 21 3 277022-92 51 72 

213113-40 51 8 270172 43 27 273004A 21 7 277022-92 51 73 
213113-50 51 9 270173 43 36 273006 21 15 277060 50 56 
213117-16 50 25 270174-91 43 24 273027 21 20 277060 50 57 
213117-16 50 26 270175 7 17 274000-8 23 1 277060 50 58 
213117-16 51 23 270179 7 12 274001 23 4 277060 50 59 
213264-91 21 18 270502 9 5 274002 23 5 277060 50 60 
213268 43 28 270504-UD 9 22 274003-92 23 7 277060 51 49 
213273 7 25 270505 9 21 274004 23 9 277060 51 51 
213578 25 23 270522A 9 1 274005A 23 10 277060 51 52 
213579 25 24 2705228 9 2 274006 23 11 277061 50 78 

213672 43 13 270523 9 26 274007 23 12 277061 50 79 
213672 50 35 270524 9 7 274008 23 14 277061 50 80 
213673 43 16 271000-92 11 1 274009 23 15 277061 50 81 
213674 43 18 271001 11 3 274010 23 25 277061 50 82 
213675 43 20 271001 21 5 274011-91 23 19 277061 51 66 
213679-91 43 15 271002-92 11 5 274014A 23 21 277061 51 67 
230047A 3 13 271003D 11 7 274015 23 22 277061 51 68 
240043A 5 14 271004-92 11 12 274017 23 24 277061 51 69 
240055 17 70 271005-91T 11 17 274018-928 23 27 277062 50 52 
240094 3 6 271005891 45 1 274019 23 29 277062A 50 51 

240097 27 10 271006-C 45 2 274020 23 32 277062A 50 55 
240097 27 16 271006-T 11 18 274033A 23 31 2770628 51 46 
240097 27 21 271007 11 19 274507A 25 29 277062C 51 45 
240097 45 20 271007 45 3 274508 25 22 277063 50 53 
240102 13 11 271008A 11 15 274513 27 9 277063 50 54 
240104 37 16 271009-92 11 24 274514 27 14 277063 51 47 
240201-92 13 13 271022A91 11 14 274514 27 19 277063 51 48 
240235-92 21 10 271500-92 13 1 274514A 45 19 277103 50 47 
240292 11 8 271500-92 15 1 274516-91 27 8 277115 43 2 
240292 17 24 271501 13 4 274517-91 27 18 277115 43 7 

240299 3 5 271501 15 4 274517A91 27 13 277115 50 46 
240301 5 18 271502-92 13 6 274517891 45 18 277401-l&F 50 23 
240303 17 65 271503-92 13 7 274520 27 2 277401-16F 51 17 
240304 37 4 2715048 15 8 274522 27 6 277402-16F 50 33 
240305 5 4 271505-92 13 16 274528A 25 10 277402-16F 51 25 
240305 5 31 271505-92 45 5 274539 25 8 277403-lGF 50 19 
240305 43 38 271510D 13 28 274546-91 25 15 277403-16F 50 20 
240306 9 15 271510E 13 29 274547 25 18 277403-16F 50 21 
240310 3 20 27151011 45 16 274582 25 2 277403-16F 50 22 
240310 11 23 271510N 45 17 274583 25 7 277403-16F 51 18 

240311 15 12 271516 13 24 274584-91 27 3 277403-16F 51 19 
240312 13 12 271516A91 45 13 274585-91 27 4 277403-16F 51 20 
240325 3 7 271519 13 31 274586 25 32 277404-16F 50 29 
240326 31 28 271533-91 13 22 274587-91 25 1 277404-16F 50 30 
240328 25 36 271533A91 45 11 274588 45 23 277404-16F 50 31 
240330 9 11 271534 13 32 274589 45 22 277404-l&F 50 32 
240332 19 17 271535 13 9 274590 25 40 277404-16F 51 26 
240335 9 12 271538-91 13 15 274591-91 25 39 277404-16F 51 27 
240338 15 9 271538A91 45 4 274592 27 1 277404-l&F 51 28 
240339 25 6 272010-92 15 6 275000 29 13 277407-16F 50 14 

240340 9 18 272011-91 15 14 275001 29 15 277407-16F 50 18 
240404 17 67 272526 17 69 275004 31 13 277407-16F 51 13 
240454-1 17 44 272538A 19 16 275005 31 18 277408-16F 50 17 
240454-2 17 44 272539A 19 19 275006 31 20 277408-l&F 51 14 
240454-3 17 44 272578 17 52 275010 31 24 277408-16F 51 16 
240484 17 18 272579 17 45 275011 31 26 277409-lGF 50 15 
240503 9 9 272580 17 34 275012 31 27 277409-16F 50 16 
240504 17 47 272581-91 17 26 275013 31 4 277409-16F 51 15 
240505 17 50 272582 17 28 275013A 31 3 303026 37 14 
240517 17 17 272583 17 30 275015 31 1 303067 15 11 

-53-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 

~ 

CD .• LTD. 

Cat. No.9729 January, 1996 
©1998 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	EX5100
	INTRODUCTION
	TABLE CONTENTS
	BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER（１）
	LIST

	COVER（２）
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM（１）
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM（２）
	LIST

	KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	LUBRICATING MECHANISM（１）
	LIST

	LUBRICATING MECHANISM（２）
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD GUIDE&THREAD TAKEUP
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	ATTACHMENT FOR BLINDSTITCH･FABRIC EDGE GUIDE
	LIST

	PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION   <BR>PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS（１）
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS（2）
	LIST

	GAUGE ONE NEEDLE PLAIN SEAMING BLINDSTITCH HEMMING 
	LIST

	TWO NEEDLE PLAIN SEAMING VERSATILE
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS LIST（１）
	GAUGE PARTS LIST（2）



